IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT

EARTHREPORTS, INC. (DBA
PATUXENT RIVERKEEPER), SIERRA
CLUB, AND CHESAPEAKE CLIMATE
ACTION NETWORK,

Petitioners,
No.

V.

FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY
COMMISSION,

Respondent.
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PETITION FOR REVIEW
Pursuant to Section 19(b) of the Natural Gas Act, 15 U.S.C. § 717r(b),

Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 15, and Circuit Rule 15, EarthReports, Inc.
(dba Patuxent Riverkeeper), Sierra Club, and Chesapeake Climate Action Network
hereby petition the United States Court of Appeals for the District of Columbia
Circuit for review of the following orders of the Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission (the “Commission”):

1. The September 29, 2014 “Order Granting Section 3 and Section 7
Authorizations,” 148 FERC 61,244, entered in Commission Docket Dominion

Cove Point LNG, LP, No. CP13-113-000; and



2 The May 4, 2015 “Order Denying Rehearing and Stay,” 151 FERC

9 61,095, entered in Commission Docket Dominion Cove Point LNG, LP,

No. CP13-113-001.

Copies of the challenged orders are attached hereto.
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PETITIONERS’ RULE 26.1 STATEMENT

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 26.1 and Circuit Rule 26.1,
Petitioners make the following disclosures:

EarthReports, Inc. (dba Patuxent Riverkeeper): EarthReports, Inc. has
no parent companies, and there are no publicly held companies that have a 10
percent or greater ownership interest in EarthReports, Inc.

EarthReports, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of
the State of Maryland, is a nonprofit organization dedicated to conserving,

protecting, and replenishing the Patuxent River.



Sierra Club: Sierra Club has no parent companies, and there are no
publicly held companies that have a 10 percent or greater ownership interest in
Sierra Club.

Sierra Club, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State
of California, is a national nonprofit organization dedicated to the protection and
enjoyment of the environment.

Chesapeake Climate Action Network: Chesapeake Climate Action
Network has no parent companies, and there are no publicly held companies that
have a 10 percent or greater ownership interest in Chesapeake Climate Action
Network.

Chesapeake Climate Action Network, a corporation organized and existing
under the laws of the State of Maryland, is a nonprofit organization dedicated to

fighting global warming and moving our country towards cleaner energy.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Jocelyn D’ Ambrosio, hereby certify under penalty of perjury that on
May 6, 2015, I served a copy of the foregoing Petition for Review and Corporate
Disclosure Statement by United States mail on all of the following individuals,

including all members of the service list in FERC Docket No. CP13-113:

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
Office of the General Counsel

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
888 First Street, NE

Washington, D.C. 20426

Ryan Talbott

Allegheny Defense Project
5020 NE 8th Avenue
Portland, OR 97211
rtalbott@alleghenydefense.org

Elizabeth Wade

AGL Services Company

Ten Peachtree Place, Suite 1000
Atlanta, GA 30309
FERCLegal@aglresources.com

Gregory J. Becker

AGL Services Company

10 Peachtree Place NE

Atlanta, GA 30309
FERCGasOps@aglresources.com

William Williams

Sidley Austin LLP

1501 K Street NW
Washington, D.C. 20005
bill.williams@sidley.com



Augusta Wilson

Clean Air Council

135 S. 19th Street, Suite 300
Philadelphia, PA 19103

awilson@cleanair.org

Jean Marie Neal
2950 Beacon Court
Lusby, MD 20657
jnmneal@aol.com

Kenneth Simon

Latham & Watkins LLP
555 Eleventh Street NW
Washington, D.C. 20004

ken.simon@lw.com

Donald Atwood

Competitive Power Ventures, Inc.

50 Braintree Hill Office Park, Suite 300
Braintree, MA 02184
datwood@cpv.com

Nathan B. Rushing

Competitive Power Ventures, Inc.
8403 Colesville Road, Suite 915
Silver Spring, MD 20910
nrushing@cpv.com

Amanda Prestage

Dominion Transmission, Inc.
701 East Cary Street, Sth Floor
Richmond, VA 23219

Amanda.K.Prestage@dom.com

Randall Rich

Pierce Atwood LLP

900 17th Street, NW, Suite 350
Washington, D.C., 20006
rrich@pierceatwood.com



Randall C. Farkosh

Energy Corporation of America
501 56th Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304
rfarkosh@eca-eaec.com

Ted Cady

2763 Flintridge Drive
Myersville, MD 21773
TCady21773@gmail.com

Louis D. D'Amico

Pennsylvania Independent Oil & Gas Association
115 Vip Drive, Suite 110

Wexford, PA 15090-7906

lou@pioga.org

Matthew Weissman

PSEG Services Corporation

80 Park Plaza, T5G

Newark, NJ 07102

Matthew. Weissman@PSEG.com

David F. Caffery

PSEG Energy Resources & Trade LLC
80 Park Plaza, T-19

Newark, NJ 07102
david.caffery@pseg.com

Braxton Collins

SCANA Corporation

220 Operation Way, MC-C222
Cayce, SC 29033-3701
BCollins@scana.com

Charles Shoneman

Bracewell & Giuliani LLP
2000 K Street, NW, Suite 500
Washington, D.C. 20006
charles.shoneman@bgllp.com



Orlando Alvarado

Shell Oil Company

910 Louisiana

Two Shell Plaza

Houston, TX 77002
orlando.alvarado@shell.com

Eric Gillaspie

Shell Oil Company

909 Fannin

Plaza Level 1

Houston, TX 77010
eric.gillaspie@shell.com

Kirstin Gibbs

Bracewell & Giuliani LLP
2000 K Street NW, Suite 500
Washington, D.C. 20006
kirstin.gibbs@bgllp.com

Tyler S. Johnson
Bracewell & Giuliani LLP
2000 K St. NW, Suite 500
Washington, D.C. 20006
tyler.johnson@bgllp.com

Rose Lennon

Washington Gas Light Company

101 Constitution Avenue, NW, 3rd Floor
Washington, D.C. 20080
rlennon@washgas.com

Jim Blasiak

Washington Gas Light Company
6801 Industrial Road
Springfield, VA 22151
jblasiak@washgas.com



Ernest Reed

Wild Virginia

803 Stonehenge Avenue
Charlottesville, VA 22902
lec@wildvirginia.org

Bob Place

Keys Energy Center, LLC
914 South Street
Needham, MA 02492
bplace@genesispower.com

Bernie H. Schaffler

Pace Global Consulting

4401 Fair Lakes Court

Fairfax, VA 22033
bernie.schaffler@paceglobal.com

J ocilyn D’ Ambrosio
Earthjustice
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